

POCSO Case No. 21 of 2021

Present :-

Sri Shyam Sundar Das,
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Later dated 26.07.2021:-

Received the record from Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Cooch-Bihar along with a sealed cover envelope containing statement of the victim girl recorded U/s 164 of the Cr.P.C.

Victim girl is produced by the I.O after recording her statement U/s-164 of Cr.P.C.

Mother of the victim was also present and files a petition for getting back her daughter i.e. victim girl in her own custody through I.O.

Victim girl identified her mother in open Court and also agreed to return back in custody of her mother. Mother of the victim girl also consented to take the custody of her daughter.

Accordingly, victim girl be returned in the custody of her mother. Mother of the victim girl shall take custody of the victim girl i.e. her daughter on executing a bond of Rs. 1,000/- (Rs. One thousand only) on condition to produce her before the I.O for investigation of this case, medical examination or any other purpose for investigation and also produce before Court as and when will be directed.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-cum-Addl.
Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch-Bihar

Judge POCSO Court-cum-Addl.
Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch-Bihar
JO Code No. WB 00634

Later -----

Dated - 26.07.2021

Bond of Rs. 1000/- submitted by mother of the victim girl is found fit and accepted. The victim girl be handed over in custody of her mother through I.O, who produced the victim girl.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-cum-Addl.
Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch-Bihar

Judge POCSO Court-cum-Addl.
Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Bihar
JO Code No. WB 00634

POCSO Case No. 21 of 2021

Later dtd. 26.07.2021:-

I.O files a petition praying for supply of copy u/s-164 Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Supply the copy of 164 Cr.P.C statement to the I.O.

To 09.08.21 for I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-cum-Addl
Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch-Behar

Judge POCSO Court-cum-Addl
Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar
JO Code No. WB 00634