

**POCSO Case No. 21/2021.**

**Present :- Sri Shyam Sundar Das,  
Judge Special (EC Act)-Cum-  
Additional District & Sessions Judge-cum-  
Judge POCSO Court, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No.06, dtd. 31.08.2021 :-**

Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.

Accused is not produced physically before the court.

Bail petition is filed and moved by Ld Counsel praying for bail but the C.D is not called for for the day and accordingly hearing of this case is adjourned.

Fixing 06.09.2021 for hearing of the bail petition and IO's report and production of the accused.

Call for C.D.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar  
JO Code No. : WB00634