

**POCSO Case No. 21 of 2021**

**Present :- Sri Deepto Ghosh, Judge POSCO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 06, dt. 08.04.2024 :-**

Today is fixed for evidence of defacto complainant.  
All the three accused on court bail are present by filing hazira.  
Ld. Spl PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.  
No witness is present. No S/R is received.  
Heard both sides. Considered and the case is fixed as below.  
To 25.09.2024 for evidence of defacto complainant.  
To 26.09.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 2 & 3.  
Issue summons afresh accordingly.  
Alamats if any be produced on the date fixed positively.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar,  
JO Code No. : WB00841