

POCSO Case No. 21 of 2021

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 16, Dated 31.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by fling haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

It appears from the record that despite issuing summons, no witness turned up.

LSI Suniti Subba now posted at Dinhata P.S, Cooch Behar is directed to appear before the Court on **07.03.2026**.

Let the copy of the order be sent to IC Dinhata PS, Cooch Behar for information for appearance of the witness before this Court.

Accused on court bail as before.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court (POCSO) -cum- Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated 31.01.2026

Copy of Order No. 16, Dated 31.01.2026 :- in connection with POCSO Case No. 21/2021 arising out of Sadar Women PS case No. 86 of 2021 dated 23/07/2021 u/s 4/17 of POCSO Act is forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. IC Dinhata P.S, Cooch Behar.

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar